

T.A. No. 36 of 2012

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee. Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 87, dated 19.02.2024

The Appellants and the contesting Respondents file Ld. Advocates' hazira.

The petition dated 05.01.2024 for expunging the name of the Appellant no.4 namely, Laxmibala Mishra and to record the fact that her heirs are already on record and hence there is no need to substitute their heirs.

Heard. Considered.

Let the name of the Appellant namely, Smt. Laxmibala Mishra be deleted from the memorandum of Appeal.

Fix 21.05.2024 for filing amended memorandum of appeal.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.