

T.A - 36 of 2012
Register No 182 of 2014
CNR No WBEM-01-000329-20009

Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh,JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Addl District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 94 dated 08.09.25

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellants files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Hajira for respondents is filed through Ld Advocate. they also files a petition praying for time for hearing of appeal on the ground ststed there in.

Hd. considered. The prayer is rejected.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why claim case shall not be dismissed for default, by the next date to be fixed.

Next date is fixed on 18.11.2025 for hearing of appella.

sd/-

D/C

ADJ, FTC-I, Tamluk
Purba Medinipur,
JO-WB872